Document of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences

SYPF [2022] No. 161

Notification on the Revision of Three Systems Including the Management Measures of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Laboratory "Safety-Norms-Cleanliness" Inspection

To all units (departments):

In order to further improve the safety management system of scientific research production and make the safety management work of the laboratories at Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences more orderly, standardized, reasonable, and efficient, the Management Measures of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Laboratory "Safety-Norms-Cleanliness" Inspection, the Laboratory Safety Management System of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences, and the Management Measures of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Special Equipment Safety, have been revised. These three systems were deliberated and approved by the 14th Director Office Meeting in 2022 and are now being issued for implementation.

Attachments: 1. Management Measures of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Laboratory "Safety-Norms-Cleanliness" Inspection

- 2. "Safety-Norms-Cleanliness" Laboratory Self-check (Inspection)
 Form
- 3. "Safety-Norms-Cleanliness" Laboratory Evaluation Form
- 4. Laboratory Safety Management System of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences
- Management Measures of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Special Equipment Safety

Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, ChineseAcademy of Sciences

December 8, 2022

Department of General Affairs of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences Issued on January 5, 2023